



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 599 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13103 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 599 OF 2025**

M/s. Marvel Infraspaces LLP	Appellant (Orig.
Through its partner Shafique J A Ansari	.. Plaintiff)
Versus	
Amir Ahmad Abdul Latif Patel and Ors.	.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Sapna Krishnappa a/w. Ms. Ayesha S. Ansari and Mr. Sandesh P. Salunkhe, Advocates for Appellant.
 - Mr. Sachin Punde, Advocate for Respondent Nos.11 to 24, 26 and 27.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : APRIL 02, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Krishnappa, learned Advocate for Appellant and Mr. Punde, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.11 to 24, 26 and 27.
2. Ms. Krishnappa, learned Advocate would inform the Court that Advocate Mr. Kini for Appellant is in personal difficulty today.
3. Stand over to **7th April 2026**. To be placed under the caption 'For Directions'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay